) ﬁ THE UNITED CHURCH OF Cﬁﬁ\g

Dundalk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

SERIES 1: DUNDALK METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Dundalk, Bethel Church in Proton Township, Zion

Box
File

Page 1 of 4

Title Date

Church in Melancthon Township, Armstrong's Church in Inistioge), 1875-1896

1987.222L

1-1

Membership Records
Circuit register 1875-1896

SERIES 2: PRICEVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Ebenezer Church, Priceville Church, Salem

Church and Orange Hall Church), 1898-1923

2001.037L

40s-1

1-1

1-2
1-3

Membership Records

Circuit register 1901-1922
Board and Committee Records

Trustees minutes 1890-1913
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Sunday school records 1898-1904
- - - financial record book 1901-1923

SERIES 3: DUNDALK METHODIST CHURCH, 1897-1908

1987.222L

1-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register 1897-1908

SERIES 4: PRICEVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Priceville Methodist Circuit), 1932-1955

2001.037L

SERIES 5: DUNDALK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Dundalk Methodist Circuit, Dundalk, Bethel Church

40s-1

1-4

Membership Records
Circuit register 1932-1961

Board and Committee Records
Parsonage Committee minutes 1955

in Proton Township, Hopeville, Inistioge, Salem Church in Proton Township, Knox Church in Proton), 1896-

2006

2006.033L

1987.222L
2018.136L
2006.033L

1987.222L

2009.099L

TR-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms 1953-1962
Marriages 1953-1980
Burials 1953-1969
Marriage register 1908-1945
--- 1980-2005
Burial register 1969-1995
Membership Records
Circuit register 1896-1935
--- 1922-1957
Historic roll 1960-1968
--- 1969-1973
Annual Reports
Annual reports 1998,
2001-2002,

2005-2006



Dundalk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

Page 2 of 4

Date

SERIES 6: INISTIOGE UNITED CHURCH (includes Inistioge Methodist Church), 1851-1971

1987.222L

2019.189L

1-8

N -
1

1-5

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Burials

Membership Records
Communion roll/register

Board and Committee Records
Congregational meeting minutes

1851-1971

1931-1941
1949-1953

1950-1961

SERIES 7: SALEM UNITED CHURCH (includes Priceville Methodist Circuit, and Salem Methodist Church),

1886-1990

2001.037L

1-10
2-1

2-3
2-5
2-6
2-7

3-2

_

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Trustee minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes

Annual Meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
Property records, re. sale of church building

Women’s Groups Records

Ladies Aid/United Church Women financial
record book

Ladies Aid minutes

- - - financial record book
United Church Women minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday school records

- - - financial record book

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence, re. Pastoral Charge

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

1958-1966,
1969

1977, 1990
1913-1915,
1926

1926-1949
1926-1949
1957-1966

1990

1946-1981

1916-1933
1934-1945
1946-1957
1916-1940
1946-1981
1972-1986
1986-1988

1896-1901,
1909-1919,
1933, 1941
1946-1965

1961, 1963

1886-1956
1900-1926



Dundalk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 7: SALEM UNITED CHURCH cont.
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2001.037L 1-7 Financial record book
3-3 ---

SERIES 8: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, PROTON STATION, 1925-1979
Membership Records

1987.222L 2-2 Membership list
Board and Committee Records
2018.136L 1-2 Board and Committee minutes
Legal/Property Records
1-3 Correspondence, re. sale of church property

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1987.222L 2-3 Financial record book/Collection book

SERIES 9: HOPEVILLE UNITED CHURCH, 1925-2010
Membership Records
1987.222L 2-4 Communion roll/register
2-5 ---

Board and Committee Records

2004.059L 1-1 Board and Committee records
2019.189L 1-1 Session minutes
1-2 ---
2004.059L 1-2 Congregational minutes
1-3 ---
2019.189L 1-3 ---
Women’s Groups Records
2004.059L 1-1 Woman’s Missionary Society report
1-4 United Church Women minutes
1-5 ---
1-6 ---
2019.189L 1-4 ---
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2004.059L 1-7 Sunday school minutes

Youth Groups Records
1-8 Young People’s Union minutes
1-9 Young People’s Society minutes
SERIES 10: BETHEL UNITED CHURCH IN PROTON TOWNSHIP, 1937-1976
Board and Committee Records
-1 Session minutes
-2 Board of Stewards minutes

1992.093L 1
1
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Date

1918-1949
1957-1990

1932-1972

1929-1978

1976-1979

1925-1957

1925-1937
1983-1986

1926-1937
1925-1941
1944-2010
1936-1966
1967-1993
1994-2010

1929

1981-1984
1985-1990
1991-1997
2007-2010

1925-1935

1954-1958
1958-1960

1937-1963
1939-1943



Dundalk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro Title
Reel

SERIES 10: BETHEL UNITED CHURCH cont.

1992.093L

1-3

Women’s Groups Records
Woman'’s Association minutes
United Church Women minutes

Records of Other Groups
Fellowship minutes

Page 4 of 4

Date

1946-1951
1966-1968

1958-1960
1960-1963
1963-1973
1973-1976

SERIES 11: DUNDALK UNITED CHURCH, (includes Dundalk Methodist Church, Salem Church in Proton

Township), 1921-2000

1987.222L

2017.136L

1992.093L

1987.222L
1992.093L
2004.036L
1987.222L
1992.093L

1987.222L

2-6
2-7
2-8

TR-1
2-10

2-12

Membership Records
Membership list
Membership certificates
Communion roll/register

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes
Session minutes

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

UCW Unit 2 minutes

UCW Unit 3 minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence, re. amalgamation with Salem

FN2601.288

1937-1972
1960-1971
1921-1937

1950-1955
1942-1970
1970-2000
1970-2000

1960-1969
1969-1984
1985-1991
1977-1981
1981-1988
1989-2000
1965-1972
1977-1989

1966



