

2009.099L

2-2

Dundalk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 4	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 1: DUNDALK METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Dundalk, Bethel Church in Proton Township, Zion Church in Melancthon Township, Armstrong's Church in Inistioge), 1875-1896					
4007 2221	4.4	L OM 044	Membership Records	4075 4000	
1987.222L	1-1	LCM-241	Circuit register	1875-1896	
SERIES 2: PRI	CEVILLE N	METHODIST	CIRCUIT (includes Ebenezer Church, Priceville (Church, Salem	
Church and Ora			<u>-1923</u>		
			Membership Records		
2001.037L	4os-1		Circuit register	1901-1922	
			Board and Committee Records		
	1-1		Trustees minutes	1890-1913	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records		
	1-2		Sunday school records	1898-1904	
	1-3		financial record book	1901-1923	
SEDIES 3: DI II		TUODIST CL	HURCH, 1897-1908		
SERIES 3. DUI	NDALK IVIE	THODIST CI	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1987.222L	1-2	LCM-241	Marriage register	1897-1908	
SERIES 4: PRI	CEVILLE F	PASTORAL C	HARGE (includes Priceville Methodist Circuit), 19	<u>932-1955</u>	
2224 2271			Membership Records	1000 1001	
2001.037L	4os-1		Circuit register	1932-1961	
			Board and Committee Records		
	1-4		Parsonage Committee minutes	1955	
			ŭ		
SERIES 5: DUNDALK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Dundalk Methodist Circuit, Dundalk, Bethel Church					
	<u>ship, Hope</u>	<u>ville, Inistioge</u>	Salem Church in Proton Township, Knox Church	<u>n in Proton), 1896-</u>	
<u>2006</u>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
2006.033L	TR-1		Baptisms	1953-1962	
2000.033L	111/-1		Marriages	1953-1980	
			Burials	1953-1969	
1987.222L	1-3		Marriage register	1908-1945	
2018.136L	1-1			1980-2005	
2006.033L	TR-2		Burial register	1969-1995	
			· ·		
4000 0000			Membership Records		
1987.222L	1-4		Circuit register	1896-1935	
	1-5			1922-1957	
	1-6		Historic roll	1960-1968	
	1-7			1969-1973	
Annual Reports					
2000 0001	2.2		Annual reports	1009	

Annual reports

1998, 2001-2002,

2005-2006

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: INIS	STIOGE UN	NITED CHURC	CH (includes Inistioge Methodist Church), 1851-19	<u>71</u>
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1987.222L	1-8		Burials	1851-1971
			Membership Records	
	1-9		Communion roll/register	1931-1941
	2-1			1949-1953
			Board and Committee Records	
2019.189L	1-5		Congregational meeting minutes	1950-1961
	EM UNITE	D CHURCH (i	ncludes Priceville Methodist Circuit, and Salem M	lethodist Church),
1886-1990			Board and Committee Records	
2001.037L	1-5		Session minutes	1958-1966,
2001.037L	1-3		Oession minutes	1969
	1-8		Trustee minutes	1977, 1990
	1-6		Congregational Meeting minutes	1913-1915,
				1926
	1-7		Annual Meeting minutes	1926-1949
	1-1			1926-1949
	1-8			1957-1966
			Legal/Property Records	
	1-9		Property records, re. sale of church building	1990
			Women's Groups Records	
	2-4		Ladies Aid/United Church Women financial	1946-1981
			record book	
	1-10		Ladies Aid minutes	1916-1933
	2-1			1934-1945
	2-2			1946-1957
	2-3		financial record book	1916-1940
	2-5		United Church Women minutes	1946-1981
	2-6			1972-1986
	2-7			1986-1988
	2,			1000 1000
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
	2-8		Sunday school records	1896-1901,
				1909-1919,
				1933, 1941
	3-1		financial record book	1946-1965
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
	3-2		Correspondence, re. Pastoral Charge	1961, 1963
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
	1-1		Financial record book	1886-1956
	1-6			1900-1926

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 7: S	ALEM UNIT	ED CHURCH	cont.			
2001.037L	1-7 3-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1918-1949 1957-1990		
SERIES 8: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, PROTON STATION, 1925-1979						
1987.222L	2-2		Membership Records Membership list	1932-1972		
2018.136L	1-2		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes	1929-1978		
	1-3		Legal/Property Records Correspondence, re. sale of church property	1976-1979		
1987.222L	2-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book/Collection book	1925-1957		
SERIES 9: H	OPEVILLE	UNITED CHUI	RCH, 1925-2010			
1987.222L	2-4 2-5		Membership Records Communion roll/register	1925-1937 1983-1986		
2004.059L 2019.189L 2004.059L 2019.189L	1-1 1-1 1-2 1-2 1-3 1-3		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee records Session minutes Congregational minutes	1926-1937 1925-1941 1944-2010 1936-1966 1967-1993 1994-2010		
2004.059L 2019.189L	1-1 1-4 1-5 1-6 1-4		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society report United Church Women minutes	1929 1981-1984 1985-1990 1991-1997 2007-2010		
2004.059L	1-7		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday school minutes	1925-1935		
	1-8 1-9		Youth Groups Records Young People's Union minutes Young People's Society minutes	1954-1958 1958-1960		
SERIES 10: BETHEL UNITED CHURCH IN PROTON TOWNSHIP, 1937-1976						
1992.093L	1-1 1-2		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Board of Stewards minutes	1937-1963 1939-1943		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 10: BI	ETHEL UNI	ITED CHURC	H cont.		
			Women's Groups Records		
1992.093L	1-3		Woman's Association minutes	1946-1951	
	1-4		United Church Women minutes	1966-1968	
			Records of Other Groups		
	1-5		Fellowship minutes	1958-1960	
	1-6		·	1960-1963	
	1-7			1963-1973	
	1-8			1973-1976	
SERIES 11: DUNDALK UNITED CHURCH, (includes Dundalk Methodist Church, Salem Church in Proton					
Township), 192			tori, (merade Bandaik memediet endren, ediem	<u>Ondron in Froton</u>	
			Membership Records		
1987.222L	2-6		Membership list	1937-1972	
	2-7		Membership certificates	1960-1971	
	2-8		Communion roll/register	1921-1937	
			Board and Committee Records		
	2-9		Board and Committee minutes	1950-1955	
	2-9		Session minutes	1942-1970	
2017.136L	1-1			1970-2000	
	1-2			1970-2000	
			Marrayla Oranga Basarda		
1992.093L	1-9		Women's Groups Records United Church Women minutes	1960-1969	
1992.093L	1-10			1969-1984	
	2-1			1985-1991	
1987.222L	2-11		UCW Unit 2 minutes	1977-1981	
1992.093L	2-2			1981-1988	
2004.036L	TR-1			1989-2000	
1987.222L	2-10		UCW Unit 3 minutes	1965-1972	
1992.093L	2-3			1977-1989	
			Correspondence/Subject Files		
1987.222L	2-12		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence, re. amalgamation with Salem	1966	
1901.222L	4-14		Correspondence, re. amalgamation with Salem	1900	

FN2601.288